22

EBU – Financials

Q113 Q213 Q313 Q413 2013 Q114 Q214

Revenue* 554 554 533 557 2,198 539 512

From Fixed 406 406 391 412 1,615 399 365

Voice 117 116 113 113 460 114 113

Data (Internet & Data Connectivity) 96 96 94 95 380 94 94

Terminals 6 6 6 6 23 6 6

ICT 187 188 178 198 751 185 153

of which Telindus France 59 59 59 64 242 57 18

From Mobile 143 144 137 141 565 137 143

Mobile Services 141 142 135 137 555 135 140

Terminals 2 2 2 4 10 2 3

Other 5 5 5 5 19 3 4

-148 -149 -146 -159 -603 -151 -133

Personnel expenses and pensions -107 -105 -104 -102 -418 -102 -87

Other operating expenses -38 -37 -38 -41 -154 -38 -34

Segment result 260 263 245 255 1,023 248 258

Segment Contribution margin 47.0% 47.4% 45.9% 45.7% 46.5% 46.0% 50.4%

(EUR million)

Costs of materials and charges to revenues

*As of 1 January 2014, revenue from PABX and Belgacom Meeting Services (BMS) is included in ICT.  2013 figures have been restated accordingly.  Previously PABX

revenue was reported as part of Fixed Terminals, BMS revenue was part of Fixed Voice

EBU- Operationals

Q113 Q213 Q313 Q413 2013 Q114 Q214

FROM FIXED

Number of access channels (thousands) 1,781 1,760 1,746 1,732 1,732 1,719 1,707

Voice 1,338 1,318 1,305 1,292 1,292 1,277 1,264

Broadband 444 442 441 441 441 442 443

Traffic (millions of minutes) 695 654 592 630 2,571 641 602

National 457 422 382 410 1,672 416 386

Fixed to Mobile 161 156 140 151 607 153 149

International 77 76 69 70 292 72 67

ARPU (EUR)

ARPU Voice 28.5 28.6 28.2 28.5 28.5 29.1 29.1

ARPU Broadband 39.0 39.3 39.5 39.2 39.3 39.3 39.7

FROM MOBILE

Number of active customers (thousands)* 1,512 1,545 1,584 1,615 1,615 1,679 1,724

Among which other than M2M and Free data 1,272 1,292 1,318 1,328 1,328 1,359 1,391

Among which M2M 184 188 196 211 211 236 244

Among which Free Data Cards 56 64 70 76 76 83 89

14.2% 13.6% 10.0% 10.4% 11.9% 11.4% 9.8%

Net ARPU (EUR)

Postpaid 36.8 36.3 34.1 34.2 35.3 33.0 33.6

MoU (min) 310.2 315.8 290.9 311.1 306.8 313.0 316.0

SMS (units) 117.7 118.9 113.1 125.3 119.0 126.8 129.1

Annualized churn rate (blended - variance in p.p.)

*As of 2014, the calculation of active customers will be based on the monthly activity rate instead of a rolling average activity rate. The definition of

an active customer remains unchanged. 2013 figures have been updated accordingly

As of 2014, Belgacom calculates the Mobile ARPU excluding Free Mobile data cards and excluding M2M.  2013 figures have been restated.